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FACILITY ADDRESS SHEET INDEX WALMART SECURITY ENGINEER
EFPO ALARM COVER PAGE i =
WALMART STORE #2403 ASSIGNED WALMART SECURITY ENGINEER RICARDO ALVAREZ PROTO: 192
310 31ST AVENUE SE EFPT ELECTRONIC FIRE PROTECTION PLAN PHONE NUMBER 479—371—3256 POSSESSION DATE: 01/13 /25
PUYALLUP, WA 98574 EFP2  ELECTRONIC FIRE PROTECTION RISER AND CALCULATIONS EMAIL ADDRESS RICARDO.ALVAREZ@WALMART.COM DOCUMENT DATE:  10/21/24

APPLICABLE CODES “NGINEER CONSUL TAN T SECURITY MANAGER
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS PROJCT MARAGER ASSIGNED WALMART SECURITY MANAGER CHRISTIAN MULLEN

NFPA STANDARDS EDITION: PROJECT DESIGNER ANNE STURTEVANT
NFPA 72 o PHONE NUMBER 479-636—5004 PHONE NUMBER o41-202-0830
PROJECT DESIGNER EMAIL ADDRESS AHS@TEAMOFCHOICE.COM EMAIL- ADDRESS CHRISTIAN.MULLEN@WALMART.COM
OTHER STANDARDS : Joshua A Houghton, CET
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 — — Rogers, AR 72756-2423
BUILDING INFORMATION SECURITY TECHNOLOGY i
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2021 — — Fire Alarm Systems, Level lll
*OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: MERCANTILE PRl
*BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC *SQUARE FOOTAGE: EXISTING: 197,124 SF
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. REMODELED: 30,000 SF
*TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB
LOCAL CON TACTS *TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 3,129 OCCUPANTS ASSIGNED WALMART ALARM COORDINATOR STEPHANIE FLANERY
*NUMBER OF FLOORS: 1 PHONE NUMBER 479-204—2731
*BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC EMAIL ADDRESS STEPHANIE. DRAKE@WALMART.COM

BUILDING OFFICIAL: SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
BUILDING SERVICES

DAVID DRAKE — FIRE INSPECTOR BUILDING DIVISION M O N | TO F\)l N G AG __N C Y
333 S MERIDIAN, 2ND FLOOR -

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
253—864—41/1
DDRAKE@PUYALLUPWA.GOV

ALARM SERVICE COMPANY AND SERVICE CENTER:

WAL—MART STORES INC
702 SW 8TH ST
BENTONVILLE, AR 72716

1-800—-530—-9924 #
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS ATTACHED IN DATA SHEET SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS.
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COMPLIANCE NOTES WIRE LEGEND
|_
BROPRIETARY SYSTEM” DEMOLITION NOTES SCOPE OF WORK ALARM SYMBOLS LEGEND Cc)6
e e .o o - o ¢ - ¢ ¢ e o ¢ - ©
A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3pr #18 AWG FPL TWISTED| | | = zEMOVE EXISTING CONTROL PANEL. INSTALL NEW B9512G FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND MODULES SHOWN IN RISER DIAGRAM 1—EFP2. FULL PLAN PLAN 4= 332
QTY DEVICE DESCRIPTION QTY DEVICE DESCRIPTION c O o
1. ALARM INSTALLER TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING FACU SYSTEM EXISTING ALARM TESTING AND PERFORMANCE VERIFICATION TO ENSURE OPERATIONAL INTEGRITY. SYMBOL SYMBOL & @
1. THIS SYSTEM DESIGN IS BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH THE | 10. ALL NON—REQUIRED DEVICES INDICATED IN THE SUBMITTAL OPERATIONAL THROUGH THE REMODEL PROCESS AS REQUIRED BY B FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3pr #18 AWG FPL TWISTED ®) 8
NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE OCCUPANCY CLASS (IF ANY), ARE VOLUNTARILY PROVIDED AND ARE DESIGNATED CODE P 2. REPLACE EXISTING D8125 POPEX MODULES WITH NEW B299 POPEX MODULES AND REPROGRAM DIP SWITCHES ON ALL INITIATION DEVICES. NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL EXISTING OCTO—RELAY MODULE op
» 2 * <tz
IS MERCANTILE. THE FACILITY WILL BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT AS "SUPPLEMENTARY” IN NATURE, AS DEFINED IN NFPA 72. __ __ __ FACU 1 PANEL BOSCH B9512G D8129 1 BOSCH D8129 - Zao
BY A FULLY SUPERVISED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 2. CONTRACTOR MUST VISIT THE BUILDING TO DETERMINE THE FULL C NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT 1pr #12 AWG FPL ZIP 3. REPLACE EXISTING FIRE KEYPADS WITH NEW AND RUN NEW WIRE TO GR VESTIBULE, GM VESTIBULE, PANEL AND COURTESY DESK AS SHOWN ON O F-
AND NFPA 72. 11. AUDIBLE AND VISUAL NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES ARE DETAIL 1-EFP1. "9
PROVIDED AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN. CONDITIONS. BECOME TOTALLY FAMILIAR WITH THE A[\),\IISDC(EI)\I(II\ISET(ENI'(I;ONS, EXISTING NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT 1pr #12 AWG FAA NEW STSTEM ANNUNCIATOR AND NEW POPEX MODULE L &
2. ELECTRONIC SPRINKLER SUPERVISORY SERVICE IS PROVIDED REMOVALS OF EXISTING FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT. AND CONDITIONS IN| | D FPL ZIP 4. MOTHER'S ROOM: INSTALL NEW CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE AND NEW SMOKE DETECTOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. CONNECT 4 g'ggcﬁ'-gghz"ngYpAD B299 3 | BoSCH B299 ) o
AND IS PROPRIETARY SYSTEM UNDER NFPA 72. 12. WALMART SECURITY TECHNOLOGY WILL INSTALL THE FIRE THE PROPOSAL FOR THIS PROJECT. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL SMOKE DETECTOR TO NEAREST SLC LOOP AND POWER SUPPLY WITH SPARE CAPACITY. BoZer <C N
ALARM WHERE LEGALLY ENTITLED BY LICENSING, PERMITTING, BE PAID FOR LACK OF SUCH DETERMINATION, FAMILIARIZATION, NEW SMOKE DETECTOR BOSCH
3. FLOW SWITCHES WILL BE PROVIDED ON ALL SPRINKLER CERTIFICATION OR EXEMPTION. LOCAL CONTRACTOR TO BE USED AND/OR ALLOWANCE. PLENUM RATED CABLE FPLP SHALL BE UTILIZED IN PLENUM RATED CEILING AREAS ONLY 5. ALCOVE; RELOCATE EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICES AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SMOKE @ 1 FCP—350—PTH (WITH D1640 1 NEW 16.5 VOLT TRANSFORMER ) g m‘Z’E:‘
RISERS WITH ALARM ZONING COINCIDING WITH SPRINKLER ELSEWHERE. DETECTORS AS REQUIRED. = FOA—350—B6R12 BASE) BOSCH D1640 = S 225
ZONING. . 38 g
3. IN AREAS THAT DO NOT SHOW NOTIFICATION AND OR INITIATION z
13. OFF PREMISES, AUTOMATIC ALARM NOTIFICATION WILL BE DEVICES, EXISTING DEVICES SHALL REMAIN. WP = WEATHERPROOF CABLE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED 6. STORAGE; INSTALL NEW CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. RELAY MODULE. EXISTING TRANSFORMER 2 =)
4. TAMPER SWITCHES WILL BE PROVIDED ON ALL VALVES, AND VIA TWO APPROVED MEANS OF COMMUNICATION TO WALMART'S ; RECONNECT RELOCATED SMOKE DETECTOR TO EXISTING SLC LOOP AND POWER SUPPLY. 1| pAM—4 D8004 1 | ENCLOSURE wn s 2R
WHERE APPLICABLE, ALL OTHER ELEMENTS ESSENTIAL TO THE UL LISTED (UUFX) CENTER. SEE UL FILE #S3152—1 FOR 4 MAINTAIN A PRESENCE AT THE CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS AND (+) POSITIVE CIRCUIT POLARITY (=) NEGATIVE CIRCUIT POLARITY PAM4 BOSCH D8004 2
PROPER OPERATION OF THE SPRINKLER WILL ALSO BE CERTIFIGATE INFORMATION. KEEP UP WITH THE MOVES. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE 7. VISION CENTER; RELOCATE EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED NOTIFICATION DEVICE SLIGHTLY FOR NEW CEILING FEATURE AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. EXISTING NOTIFICATION POWER EXISTING CEILING MOUNT O s
SUPERVISED. : REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR AS REQUIRED. s
CONTRACTOR REMOVE ANY AFFECTED DEVICES PRIOR TO DEMO CEILING SCHEDULE 5 | SUPPLY ALTRONIX (E)%HSCd HORN /STROBE SYSTEM
EXCEPT FOR CRITICAL AREAS THAT WILL NEED TO BE COORDINATED =
5. REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR(S) WILL PROVIDE POINT 14 WIRING WILL BE INSTALLED PER (ITENEC) NTPA 70 AND THE NIGHT OF THE MOVE. 8. VISION CENTER; INSTALL NEW MANUAL PULL STATION AT NEW DOOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. AL1002ULADA n=UNIT NUMBER ¢ SENSOR PC2R, 115cd ]
IDENTIFICATION ALL DEVICES/ZONES IN ALPHANUMERIC DISPLAY, | pROPERLY LISTED PER NFPA 72. . ROOM EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR EXISTING CEILING MOUNT
AND AT LEAST ONE WILL BE LOCATED AT A CONSTANTLY ‘ 5. QUANTITIES INCLUDES ASSOCIATED WIRING AND CONDUITS. NO HEIGHT TYPE 9. RETURN STORAGE; INSTALL NEW MANUAL PULL STATION AT NEW DOOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP1. @ | 84 |BoscH p273THE ENy| 75¢d HORN /STROBE SYSTEM -
ATTENDED LOCATION ON SITE. THE FACU CABINET HAS NO 15. THIS SYSTEM IS DESIGNATED AS A "PROPRIETARY ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE GIVEN FOR WIRING AND CONDUIT - — = C SENSOR PC2R, 75cd Bs, Woxuiy,
ANNUNCIATOR OR USER INTERFACE CONTROLS, AND IS A SU‘PERVISING STATION SYSTEM” IN AGCORDANGE WITH NFPA 72 REMOVAL. MOTHER' S ROOM 9 -0 GYP 10. MONEY CENTER; INSTALL NEW MANUAL PULL STATION AT NEW DOOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1-—-EFP1. 3 y EXISTING CEILING MOUNT % mﬁan—EgﬁzﬁﬁE%E
CABINET HOUSING (NON—ANALOG ADDRESSABLE) CIRCUITRY NEW/EXISTING MANUAL PULL Senogzeldy (=2
ONLY. ( ) WITH 24 HOURS OF STAND-BY POWER THEN 5 MINUTES IN 6. SPLICES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RUN NEW WIRE TO NEW AND ALCOVE 10°=0" ACT 11. MAINTAIN COMPLETE FUNCTIONALITY OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THROUGHOUT DURATION OF REMODEL. o | STATION BOSCH FMM—100 (E>%15°d HORN /STROBE SYSTEM o ngzgzgogg%ﬂ;
ALARM” PER NFPA 72. STORE MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL ARE EXISTING DEVICES AFTER DEMO. y o v ¢ SENSOR PC2R, 15cd r |OECQLEEECESSS
6. AT LEAST ONE MANUAL STATION WILL BE INSTALLED AND DESIGNATED FOR 1 HOUR RUNNER SERVICE. STORAGE 18—-2" TO 18 =0 OPEN 12. CEILING TILES ARE TO BE REPLACED PER THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. REMOVE AND RE—INSTALL EXISTING NOTIFICATION DEVICES AND SMOKE 4 v |TREESSEL6955,,
DETECTORS ON NEW CEILING TILES, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF (15) ALARM DEVICES AND (15) SMOKE DETECTORS. NEW/EXISTING POPIT ENy 115¢d EXISTING CEILING MOUNT STROBE O |22 tin<,ge
LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED BY THE AHJ, PER NFPA 72. UNLESS NODULE BosaH Be127U SYSTEM SENSOR SCR. 115¢d MeZ2 < Sl <ng?
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE AHJ, IT WILL BE LOCATED AT 16. THESE NOTES DO NOT SUPERSEDE REQUIREMENTS OF PS—X| - POWER SUPPLY ASSIGNED TO ASSOCIATED CIRCUITS 196 » 115¢ L |E<»23_g6gmzox
OTHER TRADES, SPECIFICALLY INCLUDING MECHANICAL. ol : 13. COMPLETE NFPA72 RECORD OF INSPECTION AND TESTING FORMS UPON COMPLETION, AND ALL APPLICABLE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS. QER{L =Ty, b=
THE CONTINUOUSLY ATTENDED LOCATION ON SITE, PER THE LP—X LOOP ASSIGNED TO ASSOCIATED POWER SUPPLY. z |25398, =<5
DRAWINGS D— X| — DEVICE NUMBER ASSIGNED TO ASSOCIATED LOOP ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF NEW FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT (E) 75cd EXISTING CEILING MOUNT STROBE o ;m8>30%2m§°§%
: 17. APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL MODIFICATION ADOPTED : DECK OR CEILING 14. ADD SYNC MODULE TO NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. 1 | ENCLOSURE PN:  06—SSU0068S5 )( SYSTEM SENSOR SCR, 750d = 0228ew, cwdz2=
THROUGH DUE PROCESS OF LAW AND WHICH CONFLICT WITH ' Z529P L 2MFEE g2
ﬁi QEEOSRAS(B\E%EDEVESTSIBPXVIL;_Z B,AI::NIDNSATI\'IA#LIEEMg?FSVIFOg;'\'EﬂOFI\fSCU THESE NOTES SHALL SUPERSEDE AND COPIES SHOULD BE 15. INSTALL NEW PLUG—IN CELLULAR COMMUNICATOR AS SHOWN ON DETAIL 1—EFP2. EXISTING CONETTIX PLUG-IN o 1500 STNG CELNG MOUNT STROBE 5 |362zuw, " Sgg3303
E [o] (= o xn
WHERE FIRE CONTROL EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. CONVEYED TO THE CONTACT PERSON INDICATED BELOW. PLAN ABBREVIATIONS 16. INVOICING; MOUNT NEW DOCUMENT ENCLOSURE PER REQUIREMENTS LISTED ON SHEET EFP1. Ba44 ! égMLJENFCEk%gF&ASOSCH B444 X SYSTEM SENSOR SCR, 15cd = 9;§E§§;E§§§§§§
8. AIR HANDLING UNITS IN EXCESS OF 2000 CFM WHICH 18. A COMPLETE SET OF APPROVED PLANS SHALL BE City of Puyallup n |EB3833ELEHSHERL
INCLUDE DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL SHUT DOWN THEIR MAINTAINED ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES. (E)—EXISTING TO REMAIN Development & Permitting Services 17. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ASSOCIATED CONDUIT TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION. THIS WILL INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO WALL 130 EXISTING AUXILIARY RELAY L EXISTING WALL MOUNT
RESPECTIVE FANS AND CAUSE A ”SUPERVISORY” SIGNAL ON PENETRATION SLEEVES, BACK BOXES FOR AUDIO VISUALS, KEYPAD BOXES AND STUBS, WATERFLOW AND TAMPER SWITCH BOXES AND STUBS. 4 | MODULE BOSCH. D130 (R 7504 HORN /STROBE
DIRECT FIRE ALARM RELATED (ONLY) COMPLIANCE ISSUES TO: (R)-RELOCATE ISSUED PERMIT ( WP SYSTEM SENSOR P2RK, 75cd
EI?DEITI-_RA,\A%L'JI'OIT?E%H%FPPAI\DRQA?VC\I-NSEEFCS)I(?)O[F))EETAC\)IESMECHANlCAL JOSH HOUGHTON (N)=NEW idi anni 18. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL BRIDLE RINGS AND ALL OTHER ASSOCIATED MATERIALS FOR WIRE MANAGEMENT.
' 1805 N. 2ND STREET Building ning 08130 1 | EXISTING RELEASE MODULE L \/ 15¢d NEW CEILING MOUNT STROBE
ROGERS, AR 72756 19. WON AND MAG DOORS ARE BEING REMOVED PER ARCHITECTURAL AND POWER DRAWINGS. REMOVE EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS AND ASSOCIATED BOSCH D8130 ) 1 | SYSTEM SENSOR SCRL,15cd
9. COOKING HOOD SUPPRESSION SYSTEM(S) (IF ANY) SHALL BE | ppiie™ * 4795365004 Engineering || Public Works WRING. ALSO, REMOVE SMOKE DETECTOR POINTS FROM PANEL PROGRAMING.
CONNECTED TO THE SYSTEM TO CAUSE AN "ALARM” SIGNAL EMALL. HOUGTEAMOFCHOICE.COM
UPON AGENT DISCHARGE, PER NFPA 17 AND NFPA 72. SEE ' ' : : 20. REFERENCE DEMOLITION NOTES FOR SCOPE OF WORK. D192G 1 | EXISTING NAC MODULE 75cd | 1 | NEW CEILING MOUNT HORN/STROBE
SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR’S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS. Fire Traffic BOSCH D192G C SYSTEM SENSOR PC2RL, 75cd
21. RESTROOMS ARE BEING REMODELED, REMOVE EXISTING CEILING MOUNT NOTIFICATION DEVICES, AND SMOKE DETECTORS, AND REINSTALL IN SAME
LOCATION AFTER CEILINGS HAVE BEEN PAINTED. . | NEW swe cireurT MobuLE %
SYSTEM SENSOR MDL3R END OF LINE RESISTOR/DEVICE =
OCTAGON T—BAR 22. CONNECT THE SYSTEM TO EARTH GROUND BEFORE MAKING OTHER CONNECTIONS. TERMINAL 10 IS THE EARTH GROUND TERMINAL. USE A Z
T—BAR CONDUIT BACK RECOMMENDED EARTH GROUND REFERENCE, SUCH AS A GROUNDING ROD. MAKE THE CONNECTION USING 14 AWG TO 16 AWG WIRE. =
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KEYPAD MOUNTING HEIGHTS: Q e TER “RooM 74"
IF REACH DEPTH EXCEEDS 10" THEN THE
MOUNTING HEIGHT IS 46" FROM FLOOR TO
TOE’ OF KEYPAD. IF REACH DEPTH EXCI—;’EDS “REMOVE AND REINSTALL IN
20" THAN THE MOUNTING HEIGHT IS 44 SAME LOCATION AFTER WALL Joshua A. Houghton, CET
FROM FLOOR TO TOP OF KEYPAD. PHARMACY TILE HAS BEEN REPLACED. 1805 N 2nd St.
TYPICAL DEVICE %ﬂ 5CD (£) Rogers, AR 72756-2423
YP NICET# 122398
X[ HEALTH _
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SCALE: NTS DOCUMENT ENCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS
1. PROVIDED UL LISTED DOCUMENT ENCLOSURE WILL CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING ELECTRONIC
DOCUMENTATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:
1.1. OWNERS MANUAL AND MANUFACTURER’S PUBLISHED DATA SHEETS. FIRE
1.2. AS—BUILT DRAWINGS
1.3. RECORD OF COMPLETION FORMS PROTECT'ON
1.4. SITE—SPECIFIC SOFTWARE ON USB DRIVE
1.5. ACCEPTANCE TESTING DOCUMENTATION INCLUDING CENTRAL STATION RECORD PL AN
OF SIGNALS AND TESTS.
2. WHEN DOCUMENT CABINET IS NOT IN THE SAME LOCATION AS THE SYSTEM
CONTROL UNIT, ITS LOCATION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AT THE SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT
BY MEANS OF A PLACARD LOCATED ON THE OUTSIDE OF FIRE ALARM PANEL
ENCLOSURE. €L
0’ 10 » » —
E LECTR ON I C Fl R E P R OTE C Tl ON P LA N L — . — 3. ENCLOSURE SHALL BE PROMINENTLY LABELED "SYSTEM RECORD DOCUMENTS. e COCATION.
7 I 4 .
1 1"=20—-0" S o 4. THE CONTENTS OF THE CABINET SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE BY AUTHORIZED O WALMART STORE #2403 SHEET:
SCALE: 1"=20"-0 PERSONNEL. ONLY. — 310 31ST AVENUE SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98374
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SYSTEM OUTPUTS . b WIRE LEGEND
FACP ANNUNCIATION NOTIFICATION |REQUIRED FIRE SAFETY CONTROL PANEL REPLACEMENT NOTE "COMPATIBILITY PLAN ABBREVIATIONS ALARM SYMBOLS LEGEND %E
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - (E)—EXISTING TO REMAIN A | mrmrmm - FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3pr #18 AWG FPL TWISTED PLAN PLAN et 380
Y% THE NEW B9512G PANEL IS A LIKE FOR LIKE REPLACEMENT FOR THE EXISTING D9412GV4 PANEL. QTY DEVICE DESCRIPTION QTY DEVICE DESCRIPTION u°p§<
INPUT/OUTPUT MATRIX - § PLEASE REFERENCE THE B9512G DATASHEET FIRST PAGE LAST PARAGRAPH FOR CONFIRMATION. (R)—RELOCATE B EXISTING STMBOL SYMBOL %ﬁ 3
O N § " X (N)—NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3pr #18 AWG FPL TWISTED NEW FIRE ALARM CONTROL EXISTING OCTO—RELAY MODULE = %gé
(?\OQ_ %Q\(Y /\\%\\o é\‘/’\ /& q;\A’Q c - -- -=— | NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT 1pr #12 AWG FPL ZIP FACU | PANEL BOSCH B9512G (08129 | | 1 |gosch par2s o 20
@) <& I /KL 20
& ) © N AL S City of Puyall EXISTING NOTIFICATION CIRCUIT 1 NEW SYSTEM ANNUNCIATOR AND I a
& S S /X E S X ity of Puyallup pr #12 AWG NEW POPEX MODULE i
\0‘/”\ /s § §— g é\qy éué\Q_ v é:UQQC') %A Development & Permitting Services D FPL ZIP + | DRE ALARM KEYPAD > | BOSCH B299 <E ;
S/ SO S o/ S/ LSS & _ ISSUED PERMIT £
%\%’\%Y\/ QJ—\O) *ro\o\og §/ Qq_@%@(’ /\OQ\//\ £ ngg\loéé QOOQ' /\O‘v Blildh | Planning PLENUM RATED CABLE FPLP SHALL BE UTILIZED IN PLENUM RATED CEILING AREAS ONLY @P 1 EE,!V_?QSEETEF{@?TLOR poseH 1 |NEW 16.5 VOLT TRANSFORMER S % Ry
N YA VES X/«Q $ = FCA—350—B6R12 BASE) ] 5Zqg
S8/ S ) T XS/ &Sk S > o ; mpe T
Q§0)¢%\ S (3%\0) $b\</<,\5 (& c?‘/h\\/\‘/r@ @\Qi\ 9 2 /\@0: / & (O\og Engineering || Public Works WP = WEATHERPROOF CABLE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED [eoL | | 1 |ReLay moouie. R E R DS R ANSFORMER s 589
S \§‘®§ Q /@‘O/{l—o Qéév {ﬁ S £ S/ \?\C’ \ = - (+) POSITIVE CIRCUIT POLARITY (=) NEGATIVE CIRCUIT POLARITY PAM% PAM—4 BOSCH D8004 8 S s
S/ Q,@ /) /e gé\@q}‘y é{“ & S/ & re atic EXISTING NOTIFICATION POWER EXISTING CEILING MOUNT = 8
§ >’ § >’ § 7 /& & S S & & & §> Q‘_v s 5 | SUPPLY ALTRONIX (E)%H&:d HORN /STROBE SYSTEM
§ §\ § §\ § \bg\,\/o% S § <§_ @\gz /@‘0 %Q_ér&§ §, 0,)@ <§<_<, AL1002ULADA n=UNIT NUMBER C SENSOR PC2R, 115cd )
NI ALYV S EXISTING CEILING MOUNT
L&/ 8/ &/ &8/ &/ & G S/ /\QO & o Qyé" Q§<" § SCOPE OF WORK @ | ee E o S MoK DETECTOR (E)%ﬁcd HORN /STROBE SYSTEM -
MY YA YA YA AV A S A A ATAY A YA EVEVLS 3 EXISTING CEILING MOUNT P L
SYSTEM INPUTS tsfefofefrfefantiti et futnfolefalrlsts PANEL BATTERY CALCULATIONS 4 NEW/EXISTING MANUAL PULL (E)%‘IScd HORN /S TROBE. SYSTEM % E§§QEEE§8§%9§
1 [FIRE_ALARM_SYSTEM AC POWER FAILURE oo o o i TOTAL SENSOR PCZR, T5cd o @g;%gﬁgﬁgwéga
2 [FIRE ALARM_SYSTEM LOW BATTERY oo ° ° 2 STANDBY | ALARM TOTAL ALARM 4 e\ 115cd EXISTING CEILING MOUNT STROBE o [FRECCISEEOSE S,
3 8IF?)CE),EIJN([:)|R§AUU|[T I ° ° 3 DEVICE TYPE QTY CURRENT | CURRENT gl-lj-gll%[l;i'Yr CURRENT 196 MOBULE BOSCH D8127U EX © SYSTEM SENSOR SCR, 115cd o gii%gzéggﬂggz
7 oo ° ° 4 z |2523u, 2 BB
5 [NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT SHORT o0 ° ° 5 FACU - B9512G Control Panel 1 0.180 0.260 0.180 0.260 DOC NEW FIRE ALARM DOCUMENT (E)Ny” 75¢cd EXISTING CEILING MOUNT STROBE ©) i9§>zogg$g§§§
S i::l-:LADlZﬁoﬁéNgéLrEg%;sSTAﬂONS : : : : : : : : 3 SYNC Circuit Module MDL3R 1 0.010 0.050 0.010 0.050 | ENcLosURE PN on-sslaoses X DTOTEM PPROR PR, 7ol % %Eg%%%gff%:g%
8 TSPRINKLER WATERFLOW IN BUILDING ° o el e ol e ° ° ° (8 Notification Applia_mce Circuit (NAC) Module D192G 1 0.035 0.100 0.035 0.100 1 Efélsl_TTIEGCEI?LTJELTATIIQX PLUG—IN (E)X15cd Eﬁ'g;éﬁcs%ﬁégf sMCcl)?UN1T5csdTROBE é éﬁg;g%§%§§§§§§
9 THVAC AR DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS ol e P P o o 5 Fire Keypad B926F 1 0.035 0.070 0.035 0.070 COMMUNICATOR BOSCH B444 ’ 5 |$2855848:28825,
10|HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM ALARM ol @ o oo e ° e |10 Plug-in Cellular Communicator B444 1 0.035 0.100 0.035 0.100 EXISTING AUXILIARY RELAY L EXISTING WALL MOUNT
11/SPRINKLER_TAMPER SWITCH oo D D D 11 POPITS D9127U 200 0.0005 0.0008 0.1000 0.1600 * | MODULE BOSCH D130 (&53%3@“ RN RO orK. 7504
P O VAR AMEER *.® ° : ° = DRy e Vs DY - L il L o EXISTING RELEASE MODULE NEW CEILING MOUNT S:I'ROBE
I5FALURE. OF SICNAL TRANSMISSION s LB I N R 5 2 12v4w Smk Detector D273THE 1 0.015 0.036 0.015 0.036 1| Bosc! paT30 X% 1 | SV SesoR oL 15eq
et : e R
16|FIRE PUMP FUEL LOW o 0 ) ° ° 16 opex lviodule - : : . D192G 1 %mcd 1 | NEW_CEILING MOUNT HORN/STROBE
17[FIRE PUMP RUNNING oo ° ° ° 17 Octo-Relay Module B8129 1 0.020 0.036 0.020 0.036 [orozc] BOSCH D1926 C SYSTEM SENSOR PC2RL, 75cd
18|FIRE PUMP SYSTEM NOT IN AUTOMATIC D ° ° ° 18 TOTALS 0.542 1.217 . | new swc creurt wopuLe —§ D OF LINE RESISTOR /OEVICE %
19|FIRE PUMP TEMPERATURE LOW D ° ° ° 19 COMBLITATIONS SYSTEM SENSOR MDL3R z
20[FIRE PUMP_GENERAL TROUBLE °|9 b b b 20 TOTAL AMPS USED IN STANDBY = 0.5420 X 24 HOURS 13.008  AH o
21|DRY SYSTEM HIGH/LOW PRESSURE °o |0 ° ° ° 21 - ' : | B299 ADDRESS 1 >
alslc o e Flc ml Tkt win o e R s T TOTAL AMPS USED IN ALARM = 12.51/7?(,3 ())( STT:L'EELE?( (2). ; g; = %
.z % :
TOTAL STANDBY BATTERY REQUIREMENTS = 15.731  AH B9512 PROGRAMMING INFORMATION PT. | 109 |[GARDEN SMOKES 0123456 2
E 1. 110 |GC DRY SYSTEM SMOKE 012345-
TOTAL BACKUP BATIERY PROVDED= 1800 5 S | <1 | i1 oo 01234
TOTAL STANDBY BACKUP BATTERY REQUIRED= 15731  AH B299 ADDRESS 0 PT | 112 |GC PULL STATION 3 01234—
TOTAL BACKUP BATTERY RESERVED = 2.269 AH PT. 113 |UPC HEATDET 0123-56
Provide (1) 18 Ah batteries to provide 18 Ah at 12 volts PT 9 |FLOW1 012-45- PT. 114 |[PANEL SMOKE 0123-5- Q 0 4
PT. 10 |[FLOW2 012-4-6 PT. 115 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKES 0123--6 Qs o g <«
EXISTING POWER SUPPLY AL1002 BATTERY CALCULATIONS (NPS #3) PT. | 11 |FLOWS 012-4-- FL. | NIE R REOEINEE A P 2 7% » 9
EXISTING POWER SUPPLY AL1002 BATTERY CALCULATIONS (NPS #1) PT. | 12 [FLOW4 012--56 PT. | 117 |GM RECENING SMOKES 012-456 .
TOTAL DEVICE TYPE QTy §$AR'§%E§§ §$Q';%E§E CG:;{}:RI,ENI\IJT T%?él‘?éﬁ? ! e | = B s L 8 RV 12 SA S
E L 14 |P/S 5 AC/BATTERY 012---6 al® 119 |GROCERY RECEIVING SMOKES 012-4-6 <l =
STANDBY | STANDBY ALARM TOTAL ALARM AL1002UL-ADA 1 0.130 0.130 0.300 0.300 5T 15 [TAMPER 4 BT | 120 |RTU 21 012-4— = 5 ; N =
DEVICE TYPE QTY | CURRENT | CURRENT | CURRENT CURRENT CIRCUIT1 (EXISTING) R Wt L e o E TR e T T e @ > ;) o
AL1002UL-ADA 1 0,130 0.130 0.300 0.300 : 01-3456 : . < pd
CIRCUIT1 (REVISED) CE'%’;‘EE%Z“;’;LEE%%E%F? % 1d1 e g 8-312 8-223 PT. | 17 |TAMPER3 01-345- PT. | 122 [GROCERY EXIT HALL SMOKE 012--5- e
C . .
-34- PT. 123 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 1 012--6 wn ©
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75¢d 5 0.176 0.880 WEATHERPROOF WALL HORN/STROBE @ 75¢d 2 0.176 0.352 PL. | 16 (RMPERA 01-34-6 = ] El
SCOPE PT. 19 |TAMPERS 01-34-- PT. 124 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 2 012-—- o~
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75¢cd 5 0.158 0.790 N =
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 15¢d 4 0.066 0.264 OF WORK CIRCUI-LZQE:?HN?RN/STR e e > — —— PT. | 20 |VAULT TAMPER 1 01-3-56 PT. | 125 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 3 01-3456 = <
CEILING STROBE SCRL @ 15cd 1 / 0.041 0.041 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 1?5cd c > 0'210 0'420 PT. 21 |SYSTEM 6 DRY FLOW (IN PUMP ROOM) 01-3-5- 1. 126 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 4 01-345- 9 >E‘
. . N B . -34- M
CIRCUIT2 (EXISTING) CEILNG HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75¢d > 0176 0352 PT. 22 |SYSTEM 6 LOW AIR (INPUMP ROOM) 01-3--6 PT 127 [EXIT 9 PULL 01-34-6 G
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 115cd 3 0.218 0.654 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 7504 3 o X PT. | 23 [SYSTEM 6 HIGH AR (IN PUMP ROOM) 01-3— PT. | 128 [GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 5 01-34-- =
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 115cd 3 0.210 0.630 WEATHERPROOE WALL HORN/STROBE : : PT. 24 |SYSTEM 6 TAMPER (OUTSIDE PUMP ROOM)|01--456 PT. 129 |GROCERY STOCKROOM SMOKE 6 01-3-56 p—
@ 75cd 2 0.176 0.352 ; =
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75¢cd 2 0.176 0.352 T RS PT. | 25 |PUMP TAMPER 1 01.-45- PT. | 130 [SEAFOOD SMOKE 01-3-5- =
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75cd 2 0.158 0.316 r.—.-.—.L.—.—.i.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.—.— PT. 26 |PUMP TAMPER 2 01--4-6 PT. 131 |PRODUCE SMOKE 01-3-6 e
s e = L A CELTIC FORTSTROPEFC2R @ 1oed : 2218 e PT. | 27 |PUMP TAMPER 3 PT. | 132 |PRODUCE PREP SMOKE 1 01-3— =
CIRCUITS (EXISTING) RIS T - = — PT. | 28 |PUMP TAMPER 4 - PT. | 133 [EXIT 10 PULL 01-456
. 01---56 : —
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 115¢cd P 0.218 0.436 CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75cd 1 0.176 0.176
SCOPE CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75cd 1 0.158 0.158 PT 29 MAlN GATE VALVE 01---5- PT 134 PRODUCE PRES SMOKE 2 01--45- ISSUE BLOCK
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 115¢cd 3 0.210 0.630 OF WORK : : 5T | 13E |BERERFEERT] TN
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75¢cd 1 0176 0176 CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 15cd 1 0.079 0.079 PT. 30 |PUMP ROOM TEMP 01----6 : T A 02/05/25|P CC #1
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75¢d 1 0.158 0.158 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 15¢d 2 0.066 0.132 PT. | 31 |PUMP LOWFUEL 01----- PT. [ 136 |BAKERYHEAT2 01-4-
WEATHERPROOF WALL HORN/STROBE @ 75¢d 1 0.176 0.176 CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2RL @ 75cd 1 0.143 0.143 PT. 32 |PUMP FUEL LEAK 0-23456 PT. | 137 |BAKERYHEAT3 01--56
WEATHERPROOF WALL STROBE @ 75cd 1 0.158 0.158 CIRCUIT4 (EXISTING) PT. 33 |PUMP GENERAL TRBL 0-2345- E 1 138 |BAKERY HEAT 4 01--5-
CIRCUIT4 (EXISTING) CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 115c¢d 2 0.218 0.436 PT. | 34 [PUMP NOTINAUTO 0-234-6 PT. | 139 |DELIHEAT1 01-—-6
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 115cd < 0.218 0.654 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 115cd 3 0.210 0.630 PT. 35 |PUMP RUN 0-234-- PT. 140 |DELIHEAT 2 01—
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 115cd 3 0.210 0.630 CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75cd 1 0.176 0.176 PT. | 36 |PUMP RM PULL STATION 0-23-56 PT. | 141 |DELIHEAT3 0-23456
CEILING HORN/STROBE PC2R @ 75cd 1 0.176 0.176 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75cd 1 0.158 0.138 PT. 37 |PUMP ROOM SMOKE 0-23-5- PT. 142 |DELIHEAT 4 0-2345-
CEILING STROBE SCR @ 75cd 1 0.158 0.158 CEILING STROBE SCR @ 15cd 1 0.066 0.066 PT. 38 |NAC 1 AC/BATTERY 0-23--6 PT. | 143 [BAKERYHEATS5 0-234-6
TOTAL TOTAL PT. 39 [NAC 1 BELL CIRCUIT 0-23--- PT. 144 |GROCERY SALES SMOKE 1 0-234--
TOTALS STANDBY 0.130 | TOTAL ALARM 7711 TOTALS SR Rz | EHLALALARM 6.882 PT. | 40 |NAC 2 AC/BATTERY 0-2-456 PT. | 145 |GROCERY SALES SMOKE 2 0-23-56
COMPUTATIONS COMPUTATIONS PT. | 41 [NAC2BELL CIRCUIT 0-2-45- PT. | 146 | GROCERY SALES SMOKE 3 0-23-5-
TOTAL AMPS USED IN STANDBY = 0.130 X 24 HOURS = 3.120 AH TOTAL AMPS USED IN STANDBY = 0.130 X 24 HOURS = 3.120 AH PT. 42 |NAC 3 AC/BATTERY 0-2-4-6 PT. 147 |GROCERY SALES SMOKE 4 0-23--6
TOTAL AMPS USED IN ALARM = 7.7110 X 5 MINUTES = 0.643 AH TOTAL AMPS USED IN ALARM = 6.8820 X 5 MINUTES = 0.573 AH BT | 43 INAC 3 BELL CIRCUIT T BT | 1248 |GROCERY SALES SMOKE 5 023
e CONTlNGENC—Y 22?: ﬁ: TOTAL STANDBY BA'I'I'ERJrYngIEA)Q(l:J(I)RNETI\l/TECI;\II%I'I\Slc—Y g.zgg m Tl | A R, RO IERT 0-2-36 PT. | 149 J6ROCERY SALES SMOKE © 0-2-456
o fczﬁ/r:i) S/IgﬁlEEB?:‘?EE;UILR:ON\‘/ES;: 7.000 AH TOTAL BACKUP BATTERY PROVIDED ; 7-000 AH PT. 45 _[NAC 4 BELL CIRCUIT o 1. | BAI MR MER BB SMONE AR SRl R 2 24
— ’ B i PT. 46 |NAC 5 AC/BATTERY 0-2---6 E 1 151 |GROCERY SALES SMOKE 8 0-2-4-6
TOTAL STANDBY BACKUP BATTERY REQUIRED = 4515 AH TOTAL STANDBY BACKUP BATTERY REQUIRED = 4.432 AH =T |47 |Mees BELL eRCUT PT 1 152 |GROCERY ENTRY SMOKE 024 CHECKED BY: BRY
TOTAL BACKUP BATTERY RESERVED = 2.485 AH TOTAL BACKUP BATTERY RESERVED = 2.568 AH ' Lo e PT- 153 IRTU 7 0256 :
Existing (2) 12VDC, 7.0Ah Batteries for 7.0 Ah at 24VDC Existing (2) 12VDC, 7.0Ah Batteries for 7.0 Ah at 24VDC E? :g E)F({:ETAA‘IKPTJCEE)M PULL STATION 0--3456 R i e 2o DRAWN BY: AHS
. 0--345- . 2--5-
PT. 50 [(EXITS PULL 0--34-6 PT. 155 |GROCERY MAINTENANCE SMOKE 0-2—--6 PROTO: 192
% % % % LS Lo R it B L PT. | 51 |RTU38 0--34-- PT. | 156 |EDC 3 SMOKE -2~ POSSESSION DATE: 01/13/25
> 3 & o WIRE GAUGE (#12) PT. | 52 |12V P/S 1 AC/BATTERY 0-3-56 PT. | 157 |GROCERY VESTIBULE EXIT PULL 0-3456
DOCUMENT DATE:  10/21/24
> A 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 SCOPE WIRE VOLTAGE PT. 53 |RTU 30 0-3-5- PT. 158 |GROCERY INCOME SMOKE 0--345-
= s COESEEES OF WORK NAC |SOURCE| TOTAL | LENGTH |VOLTAGE| % |ATLAST BT | 54 |PATIODRPULL 2 036 PT. | 159 |GROCERY VESTIBULE SMOKE 0--34-6
E: E o % > g > EE g > g CIRCUIT |VOLTAGE AMP (FEET) DROP DROP | DEVICE PT. 55 |RTU 24 0--3--- PT. 160 | GROCERY CART SMOKE 0--34--
vi ok owolowow et o 20 = o PT. | 56 |RTU17 0456 PT. | 161 [MCDONALDS ANSUL 0-3-56
? %) I—(:I?Lu om0 o L ] ] : ; ' ' - PT. 57 |PATIODRPULL 1 {25 PT. 162 |[MCDONALDS SMOKES 0--3-5-
e————rl— = == — = — — Tt == — 1 [ @, ........ S FRE ALY PT. | 58 |GC PULL 1 0--4-6 PT. | 163 |MONEY CENTER SMOKE 0-3-6
%ETTTT@NL ! SECONDARY 5 @ 212122 <:0 5299 % ,,,,, i | PT. | 59 |GC ANTIFREEZE TAMPER e PT. | 164 |[MENS RESTROOM SMOKE i3
| “I=2I1=51= ()13 PT. 60 |RTU 1 0----56 PT. 165 |WOMENS RESTROOM SMOKE 0---456
(WALMART B444 |® 3 a o Rl COURTESY %’ﬂ
| FACU = | I
1-800-530-9924#1) ervarYy & o O @ 5 ] B299 [ RS DESK N PT. | 61 |[GCPULL2 i PT. | 166 [EXIT8 PULL 0—-45- L
i NEW BOSCH | | M oing | Moy 2y 22y ) PT. | 62 |GC DRYFLOW T PT. | 167 |[EXIT 8 SMOKE 0--4-6 &
— | 08004, B9512G | B299 [ 1\-(;)- ~~~~~~~~~~ :—-@* ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~-‘Ir-S NTATNG BEVcES PT. | 63 [GCLOWAR 0 PT. | 168 [CUSTOMER SERVICE SMOKE 0—4—
BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO | B ETHERNET | p192¢l;¢y @ RH—-mwme === () PT. 64 |GC HIGH AIR -123456 PT. 169 |DATA CLOSET SMOKE 0---56 Joshua A. Houghton. CET
LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT | 120V A.cAp D1640 D192G |® 1" 12VDC F oshua A. Houghton,
PERSONNEL. ! ] A I DATA [sorx BUS| G | )i i ] s P > PT. | 65 |GC TAMPER ‘12345 PT. | 170 |ACCOUNTING OFFICE SMOKE 0—5- Rogers, AR 727562423
e e e eee—— = L eme o Mo PT. | 66 |DELAYPOWER SUPPLY AC/BATTERY -1234-6 PT. | 171 |CASH OFFICE SMOKE 06 NICET# 122398
== i i L ——————————— PT. | 67 |24V P/S 2 AC/BATTERY -1234-- PT. | 172 |VISION SALES SMOKE 0-——- Fire Alarm Systems, Level Il
—_ i : I— OURTI DESK - = _I
¥ : IDATA_. NS ey E— PT. | 68 [24V P/S 3 AC/BATTERY -123-56 PT. | 173 |VISION PRETEST SMOKE -123456 Feb 05, 2025
navoe_ T E’ FAA [ FAA [0 FAA 0T FAA | L. o usmic - - ’
(%)) POWER SUPPLY
= [ BoF ﬁ\l)_ e _(N)_ —_—— e — _(N)_ —_—— e — _(N)J SPLICES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, RUN NEW WIRE PT. 69 |24V P/S 4 AC/BATTERY -123-5 PT. 174 |VISION CONTACT SMOKE -12345-
) SCOPE OF WORK <core o Wk TO NEW AND EXISTING DEVICES. (TYP) PT. 70 |BREAK ROOM SMOKE -123--6 PT. 175 |AP OFFICE SMOKE -1234-6
D cnc T o4 g M4 L\ S
m 75CD ‘%75CD 75CD %75CD 15CD 15CD 75CD 75CD 75CD r 75CD L 1503I 15CD 75CD %7SCD 15CD PT. 71 EXIT 4 SMOKES -123--- PT. 176 [VISION EXAM SMOKE -1234--
CIRCUIT # (REVISED)
; X X XX X D ST R X T e e aisTsiee | Lo fmeoioresoe o
o AL DORER A 15CD 15CD 75CD 75CD 75CD 75CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD : il ' “hEege
- POWER ™ [CRGUIT 2 (EXISTNG) X >< X . X < X . >< < X = PT. 74 |REAR WOMENS HEAT -12-4-6 PT. 179 [VISION WAITING SMOKE -123-6 B299 ADDRESS 2
E E E E E
o ® © © ® ® (E) © ® ® ® © ©) PT | 75 |REARMENS HEAT e PT 1180 IRTU 9 123
Q > CIRQUIT 43 (EXISTING) %1150[) ><115CD %1150[) X115CD ><115CD ‘%750[) X7SCD 75CD >j_<7SCD s 76 |FAMILY RESTROOM HEAT -12--56 PT. 181 |RX SALES SMOKE -12-456 PT. 209 [SMOKE BEAM 1 0123456
Q S E©ZNC &) ENC G) ® E®NC ® ®OLNWP )/ \WP é PT. 77 |SITE TO STORE SMOKE T E B PT. 182 |RX HEALTH WELNESS SMOKE -12-45- PT. | 210 |ISMOKE BEAM 2 012345-
N q“)’l GRCUT 4 (EXISTNG) 115CD %11500 115CD %11500 115CD %11500 75CD 75CD P 78 |PHOTO LAB SMOKE -12---6 PT. 183 |RX RESTROOM SMOKE -12-4-6 PT. 211 ISMOKE BEAM 3 01234-6
5% nesg1 | K@ X @Ko o)X @ o X e PT. | 79 |ADD OFFICE SMOKE -12---- PT. | 184 |RTU?2 -12-4-- PT. | 212 |[SMOKE BEAM 4 01234--
=5 PT. 80 |UPS SMOKE -1-3456 PT. 185 |GM ENTRY PULL -12--56 PT. 213 |ISMOKE BEAM 5 0123-56
‘: El i PT. | 81 [GMHALL SMOKE 1 -1-345- PT. | 186 [RTU 3 -12--5- PT. | 214 |SMOKE BEAM 6 0123-5-
4. IS NOTIFICATION POWER PT. 82 |PERSONEL SMOKE -1-34-6 PT. 187 |GM VESTIBULE SMOKE -12---6 PT. | 215 ISMOKE BEAM 7 0123--6
-9 SRRy #2 PT. | 83 |GM STOCKROOM SMOKES -1-34-- PT. | 188 |GM CART SMOKE AT PT_ | 216 ISMOKE BEAM 8 0123—
§ -El 15CD 15CD 115CD PL 84 |GM HALL SMOKE 2 -1-3-56 PT. 189 |GM INCOME SMOKE -1-3456 PT. | 217 ISMOKE BEAM 9 012-456
o = CIRCUIT_#1_(EXISTING) X”SCD e ><1150D 5 :VZCD (E)%C ><1150D X (E)%:VZC% PT. 85 (EXIT7 PULL ~1-3-5- PT. 190 |GM VEST EXIT PULL STATION -1-345- PT. | 218 |VISION CENTER PULL STATION 012-45-
% d NPS © © © PT. 86 |RTU 33 -1-3--6 PT. | 191 |GM VEST EXIT PULL STATION -1-34-6 PT. | 219 IRETURN STORAGE PULL STATION 012-4-6
E AL1002ULADA 115CD 115CD %11500 115CD 75CD 75CD %7500 %75% 5%750[) PT. 87 |RTU 27 ¥, & . PT. 192 [SALON SMOKES -1-34-- PT 220 [MONEY CENTER PULL STATION 012-4—
(] POWER CIRCUIT #2 (EXISTING) 5
£ % o SCOPE oOF WorK DX @Xe X Wl X oXe wXe ol PT. | 88 [RTU13 -1--456 PT. | 193 [SALON UTILITY SMOKE -1-3-56 PT. | 221 |MOTHER'S ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR 01256 ELECTRONIC
s oot 43 (GEvsED) L %7503'1 %1150D 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 75CD 15CD 15CD %ECD 521500 PT. | 89 |RTU21 -1--45- PT. | 194 |SALON HALL SMOKE -1-3-5- PT. | 222 012--5- FIRE
o T N ) e i s V(e (E)X ®C (E)X ©C (E)X (E))( (E)X ®ANC T ®AC PT. 90 |RTU 23 -1--4-6 PT. | 195 [SALON STORAGE SMOKE -1-3--6 PT. | 223 012--6 PROTECTI ON
& % 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 115CD 15CD 75CD 75CD alt 1 |RILI29 2l el | 996 WSRO il L ALLT Sl RlSER AND
n © NPS$3 CIRCUIT_#4 (EXISTING) >< % >< )( >< % X—§ PT. 92 |RTU 32 -1---56 al® 197 |EDC 2 PULL -1--456
~N O (E) ENC E) (E C (E) (E) EYNC E)
83 heoss | PT. | 93 |RTU 39 15 PT. | 198 |EDC 2 SMOKE 1-45- CALCULATIONS
0 g Jn PT. 94 |RTU 31 -1----6 PT. 199 |AHU 1 -1--4-6
S § T0 EXISTNG PT. | 95 [RTU25 e PT. | 200 [AHU 2 A4
N NOTIFICATION POWER
58 ELECTRONIC FIRE 'seas PT. | 96 |RTU 26 23156 PT. | 201 |RTU 14 1--56
N~
NN PT. 97 (RTU 20 --2345- PT. | 202 |DELIANSUL HOOD -1---5- LOCATION:
i " PROTECTION RISER DIAGRAM o e B ore pos
=3 NOT TO SCALE PT. | 99 |RTU 18 234 PT. | 204 |VISION OFFICE 1 SMOKE —- AL WA Sason E I__F) 2
[a
a o
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